

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

## 11-04. 2018

## **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

05 NOV 2018

<b>DEPARTMENT ORDER</b> )		
450	)	
158	)	
NO	)	
Series of 2018		
$\sim$		

SUBJECT: Renaming South Cotabato District

Engineering Office (DEO) to South Cotabato 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office in Koronadal City, Region XII

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 25 of Executive Order No. 124, the South Cotabato District Engineering Office created under Administrative Order No. 2 series of 1974, is hereby renamed as South Cotabato 1<sup>st</sup> DEO, under the purview of Region XII.

FROM	то
South Cotabato District Engineering Office (Alunan Avenue, Brgy. 3, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	South Cotabato 1st District Engineering Office Alunan Avenue, Brgy. 3, Koronadal City, South Cotabato

Henceforth, the name South Cotabato 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office shall be used in all matters concerning the said DEO to avoid confusion and to ensure uniformity in all transactions connected, therewith.

Moreover, to facilitate issuance of the corresponding Agency Codes by the Department of Budget and Management, the effectivity of renaming the South Cotabato DEO to South Cotabato  $1^{st}$  DEO is hereby to become effective in FY 2020.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN8Q45874